OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title	Award of bid to Janco FS3 LLC d/b/a Velociti Services for requirement of Bridge Tending					
	Services.					
Granicus ID#	24-1542A	Reference #		Date	08-29-24	

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review									
CIP	Gı	irant		Other	Х	Revenue		Project	

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N)	N	Original Amount	
Fund(s)	1001	Amount of Change (+/-)	
Cost Center(s)	436012	Total Amount	\$2,055,787.20
Program(s)	2202	Amount Available	
Account(s)	5349000	Included in Applicable	V
Fiscal Year(s)	FY24 – FY 30	Budget? (Y/N)	Y

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This is for the award of bid to Janco FS3 LLC d/b/a Velociti Services for requirement of Bridge Tending Services. The contract will provide bridge tending services at Pinellas County's two drawbridges: Dunedin Causeway Bridge, bridge number 150068 and Park Boulevard Bridge, bridge number 154355. Contract term is for 60 months for \$2,055,787.20 which is a 22% increase over current contract expiring on August 31, 2024.

The \$2,055,787.20 over 60 months averages \$411,157.44 per 12-month period. The contract is consistent and partially included in the FY25 Budget at \$231,000 for bridge tending services. If during year 1 costs exceed the budgeted amount, lapse funds will need to be used to cover those costs and the amount in future years will need to be budgeted based on projected need each year of the contract.

Analyst: John Ondrovic Ok to Sign: 🖂